
East Stroudsburg (8-0,2-0 PSAC) -vs- Georgian Court (4-4,2-0 CACC)
12/09/22 at Lakewood, NJ

 
 

 
 
East Stroudsburg 108

Georgian Court 86

Date: 12/09/22
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 210
Site: Lakewood, NJ
Referees: Jordan Ablon,Stephen Ockenhouse,Sean Sheppard
Notes: 2022-23 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. East Stroudsburg vs
Georgian Court. Played

Score By Period 1 2 Total
East Stroudsburg 43 65 108
Georgian Court 36 50 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Lakeem McAliley * 26 9-16 0-1 6-6 3-6 9 4 2 5 0 5 24
15 Jaelen McGlone * 24 7-10 1-4 2-2 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 2 17
01 Carlos Pepin * 19 7-12 1-2 2-2 5-2 7 2 3 1 1 0 17
30 Justin Paz * 27 4-11 4-9 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 13
00 Mike Ramos * 23 2-5 2-4 1-2 0-7 7 3 4 1 0 3 7
12 Mike Millsip 20 4-4 1-1 3-4 1-7 8 3 3 2 0 1 12
10 David Duda Jr. 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 6
25 Nasir Griffin 7 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
22 Zach Sabol 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
11 Shamir Johnson 13 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 5 0 1 2
03 Davon Lee 23 0-6 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 5 0 0 0 0
23 Tyshawn Trail 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 40-81 11-31 17-20 18-29 47 20 22 19 1 13 108

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-40   35.00 % 5-16   31.25 % 10-11   90.91 %
Second Half 26-41   63.41 % 6-15   40.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 40-81   49.4 % 11-31   35.5 % 17-20   85.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Lakeem McAliley,(1)
Shamir Johnson,(1) Mike
Millsip Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 32

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
08:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Jamaal Waters * 26 7-12 0-1 3-7 4-6 10 2 0 4 0 0 17
11 Clint Wright Jr. * 28 6-11 3-5 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 16
00 Titus Beard * 22 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 4 4 1 0 6
23 Hassan Jackson * 16 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 1 1 6
05 Shane Williams * 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 3
02 Cameron Edmonds 21 3-10 3-7 2-2 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 0 11
12 Justin Soranno 16 4-8 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 11
03 Jelani Jackson 13 3-6 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 2 8
10 Christian Armstrong- 15 2-3 0-0 0-3 3-1 4 4 1 2 1 1 4
20 Jalen Bates 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 5 4 1 5 2
30 Andrew Tummings, Jr. 8 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-68 8-24 16-27 15-23 38 18 19 22 4 9 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63 % 2-11   18.18 % 8-14   57.14 %
Second Half 18-36   50.00 % 6-13   46.15 % 8-13   61.54 %
Total 31-68   45.6 % 8-24   33.3 % 16-27   59.3 %



Technical Fouls: (1)
Christian Armstrong- Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 4 1st-11:22



1st Half Box Score
East Stroudsburg 43

Georgian Court 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lakeem McAliley 13 4-10 0-0 5-5 3-4 7 1 0 4 0 1 13
15 Jaelen McGlone 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
1 Carlos Pepin 9 2-5 1-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 0 1 0 5
30 Justin Paz 15 3-9 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 9
0 Mike Ramos 15 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 3 1
12 Mike Millsip 9 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 7
10 David Duda Jr. 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nasir Griffin 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Zach Sabol 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Shamir Johnson 5 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Davon Lee 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
23 Tyshawn Trail 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-40 5-16 10-11 12-16 28 11 6 12 1 5 43
35.0 % 31.3 % 90.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jamaal Waters 13 4-7 0-1 0-3 3-5 8 1 0 3 0 0 8
11 Clint Wright Jr. 16 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
0 Titus Beard 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
23 Hassan Jackson 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
5 Shane Williams 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
2 Cameron Edmonds 11 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Justin Soranno 7 2-5 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 7
3 Jelani Jackson 9 3-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 2 8
10 Christian Armstrong- 7 1-2 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
20 Jalen Bates 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 1 3 0
30 Andrew Tummings, Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 2-11 8-14 7-13 20 11 8 12 2 7 36
40.6 % 18.2 % 57.1 %



2nd Half Box Score
East Stroudsburg 65

Georgian Court 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lakeem McAliley 13 5-6 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 4 11
15 Jaelen McGlone 15 5-7 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 13
1 Carlos Pepin 10 5-7 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 0 12
30 Justin Paz 12 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
0 Mike Ramos 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 6
12 Mike Millsip 11 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 3 1 0 0 5
10 David Duda Jr. 5 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
25 Nasir Griffin 3 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Zach Sabol 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Shamir Johnson 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 2
3 Davon Lee 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
23 Tyshawn Trail 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 26-41 6-15 7-9 6-13 19 9 16 7 0 8 65
63.4 % 40.0 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jamaal Waters 13 3-5 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
11 Clint Wright Jr. 12 4-7 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
0 Titus Beard 13 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 0 6
23 Hassan Jackson 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 5
5 Shane Williams 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Cameron Edmonds 10 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 9
12 Justin Soranno 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
3 Jelani Jackson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Christian Armstrong- 8 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 2
20 Jalen Bates 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 2 2
30 Andrew Tummings, Jr. 8 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-36 6-13 8-13 8-10 18 7 11 10 2 2 50
50.0 % 46.2 % 61.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East Stroudsburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgian Court
19:52 FOUL  by WATERS,JAMAAL
19:40 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHANE

MISS 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN 19:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,JAMAAL

19:15 FOUL  by JACKSON,HASSAN
19:15 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,HASSAN

TURNOVER  by PAZ,JUSTIN 19:01
18:44 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,HASSAN

REBOUND DEF by MCALILEY,LAKEEM --
MISS JUMPER by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 18:28
REBOUND OFF by PEPIN,CARLOS --
GOOD LAYUP by PEPIN,CARLOS(in the paint) 18:24 2-0 V 2

18:13 TURNOVER  by WATERS,JAMAAL
STEAL  by RAMOS,MIKE 18:13
GOOD LAYUP by MCGLONE,JAELEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:08 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by RAMOS,MIKE --

17:58 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHANE
MISS LAYUP by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,JAMAAL
FOUL  by PEPIN,CARLOS 17:34
FOUL  by RAMOS,MIKE 17:22

17:12 TURNOVER  by WATERS,JAMAAL
MISS JUMPER by PAZ,JUSTIN 16:51
REBOUND OFF by MCALILEY,LAKEEM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCALILEY,LAKEEM(in the paint) 16:45 6-0 V 6

16:38 MISS JUMPER by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR
BLOCK  by PEPIN,CARLOS 16:38

-- REBOUND OFF by WATERS,JAMAAL
16:30 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WATERS,JAMAAL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCGLONE,JAELEN 16:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,JAMAAL

16:13 MISS LAYUP by WATERS,JAMAAL
REBOUND DEF by PEPIN,CARLOS --
MISS JUMPER by PAZ,JUSTIN 16:00

16:00 BLOCK  by BEARD,TITUS
-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,JAMAAL

15:54 TURNOVER  by BEARD,TITUS
STEAL  by RAMOS,MIKE 15:54
TURNOVER  by RAMOS,MIKE 15:49

15:49 STEAL  by JACKSON,HASSAN
FOUL  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 15:45

15:45 MISS FT by JACKSON,HASSAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:45 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by JACKSON,HASSAN(fastbreak)
SUB IN by LEE,DAVON 15:45
SUB IN by ,DAVID DUDA JR 15:45
SUB IN by MILLSIP,MIKE 15:45
SUB IN by SABOL,ZACH 15:45
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 15:45
SUB OUT by RAMOS,MIKE 15:45
SUB OUT by PEPIN,CARLOS 15:45
SUB OUT by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 15:45
SUB OUT by MCGLONE,JAELEN 15:45
SUB OUT by PAZ,JUSTIN 15:45

15:45 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
15:45 SUB IN by JACKSON,JELANI
15:45 SUB IN by SORANNO,JUSTIN
15:45 SUB OUT by BEARD,TITUS



15:45 SUB OUT by WATERS,JAMAAL
15:45 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHANE
15:44 SUB IN by BATES,JALEN
15:44 SUB OUT by JACKSON,HASSAN

TURNOVER  by MILLSIP,MIKE 15:25
15:25 STEAL  by BATES,JALEN
15:12 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JELANI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 14:43
REBOUND OFF by SABOL,ZACH --

14:42 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by MILLSIP,MIKE(in the paint) 14:34 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by LEE,DAVON --
FOUL  by SABOL,ZACH 14:17

14:17 8-4 V 4 GOOD FT by SORANNO,JUSTIN
14:17 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by SORANNO,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 14:10
FOUL  by ,DAVID DUDA JR 14:04

13:41 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SORANNO,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 13:29
13:29 STEAL  by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
13:24 TURNOVER  by SORANNO,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 13:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR

FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 13:05
13:05 8-8 GOOD FT by SORANNO,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

SUB IN by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 13:05
SUB IN by PEPIN,CARLOS 13:05
SUB IN by RAMOS,MIKE 13:05
SUB IN by MCGLONE,JAELEN 13:05
SUB IN by PAZ,JUSTIN 13:05
SUB OUT by LEE,DAVON 13:05
SUB OUT by ,DAVID DUDA JR 13:05
SUB OUT by MILLSIP,MIKE 13:05
SUB OUT by SABOL,ZACH 13:05
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 13:05

13:05 SUB IN by EDMONDS,CAMERON
13:05 SUB OUT by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR
13:04 MISS FT by SORANNO,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MCGLONE,JAELEN --
12:51 FOUL  by SORANNO,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 12:51 9-8 V 1
GOOD FT by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 12:51 10-8 V 2

12:41 MISS JUMPER by SORANNO,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by MCGLONE,JAELEN 12:35

12:35 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JELANI
12:35 SUB IN by WATERS,JAMAAL
12:35 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHANE
12:35 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
12:35 SUB OUT by SORANNO,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by MCGLONE,JAELEN 12:17
FOUL  by MCGLONE,JAELEN 11:55

11:55 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by JACKSON,JELANI
11:55 10-10 GOOD FT by JACKSON,JELANI

TURNOVER  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 11:55
11:55 STEAL  by BATES,JALEN
11:55 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WATERS,JAMAAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATES,JALEN
SUB IN by LEE,DAVON 11:55
SUB OUT by MCGLONE,JAELEN 11:55



MISS 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN 11:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:33 FOUL  by JACKSON,JELANI
MISS LAYUP by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 11:29

11:29 BLOCK  by BATES,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,JAMAAL

11:22 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WATERS,JAMAAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,MIKE 11:02
REBOUND OFF by PEPIN,CARLOS --
GOOD 3PTR by PEPIN,CARLOS 10:56 13-14 H 1

10:43 TURNOVER  by BATES,JALEN
STEAL  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 10:43
GOOD LAYUP by MCALILEY,LAKEEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:41 15-14 V 1

10:41 FOUL  by JACKSON,JELANI
10:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCALILEY,LAKEEM(fastbreak) 10:41 16-14 V 2
10:32 16-16 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JELANI

GOOD 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN 10:14 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by LEE,DAVON --

10:07 19-18 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JELANI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,JALEN

09:59 FOUL  by BATES,JALEN
GOOD FT by MCALILEY,LAKEEM(fastbreak) 09:59 20-18 V 2
GOOD FT by MCALILEY,LAKEEM(fastbreak) 09:59 21-18 V 3

09:41 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by PEPIN,CARLOS 09:23
REBOUND OFF by PEPIN,CARLOS --
MISS LAYUP by PEPIN,CARLOS 09:15
REBOUND OFF by MCALILEY,LAKEEM --
GOOD DUNK by MCALILEY,LAKEEM(in the paint) 09:09 23-18 V 5

09:06 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JELANI
REBOUND DEF by MCALILEY,LAKEEM --
TURNOVER  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 09:01

09:01 STEAL  by JACKSON,JELANI
08:58 SUB IN by JACKSON,HASSAN
08:58 SUB IN by BEARD,TITUS
08:58 SUB IN by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR
08:58 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JELANI
08:58 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,CAMERON
08:58 SUB OUT by BATES,JALEN
08:53 SUB IN by EDMONDS,CAMERON
08:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHANE

SUB IN by ,DAVID DUDA JR 08:52
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 08:52
SUB IN by MILLSIP,MIKE 08:52
SUB OUT by PEPIN,CARLOS 08:52
SUB OUT by RAMOS,MIKE 08:52
SUB OUT by PAZ,JUSTIN 08:52

08:48 MISS 3PTR by WATERS,JAMAAL
REBOUND DEF by MILLSIP,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 08:33
FOUL  by ,DAVID DUDA JR 08:22

08:22 23-19 V 4 GOOD FT by EDMONDS,CAMERON
08:22 23-20 V 3 GOOD FT by EDMONDS,CAMERON

SUB IN by MCGLONE,JAELEN 08:22
SUB OUT by ,DAVID DUDA JR 08:22
MISS 3PTR by LEE,DAVON 08:17
REBOUND OFF by MCGLONE,JAELEN --
GOOD DUNK by MCGLONE,JAELEN(in the paint) 08:09 25-20 V 5

08:00 25-23 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR



-- ASSIST  by EDMONDS,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 07:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:44 SUB IN by SORANNO,JUSTIN
07:44 SUB OUT by JACKSON,HASSAN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR

07:34 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by WATERS,JAMAAL

07:32 TURNOVER  by WATERS,JAMAAL
SUB IN by PEPIN,CARLOS 07:32
SUB OUT by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 07:32
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 07:18
REBOUND OFF by LEE,DAVON --
MISS LAYUP by PEPIN,CARLOS 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SORANNO,JUSTIN
06:57 MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by WATERS,JAMAAL
FOUL  by PEPIN,CARLOS 06:57

06:57 MISS FT by WATERS,JAMAAL
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,NASIR 06:57
SUB IN by RAMOS,MIKE 06:57
SUB OUT by PEPIN,CARLOS 06:57
SUB OUT by LEE,DAVON 06:57

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:56 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
06:56 SUB OUT by WATERS,JAMAAL
06:54 MISS 3PTR by SORANNO,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MILLSIP,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,NASIR 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,CAMERON
06:26 MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
06:20 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by MILLSIP,MIKE 06:20
06:19 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by MILLSIP,MIKE 06:19 26-23 V 3
GOOD FT by MILLSIP,MIKE 06:19 27-23 V 4
SUB IN by PAZ,JUSTIN 06:19
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 06:19

06:10 27-25 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MILLSIP,MIKE 05:53 30-25 V 5
ASSIST  by PAZ,JUSTIN --

05:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:16 MISS LAYUP by SORANNO,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
05:16 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCGLONE,JAELEN 05:16
05:14 MISS FT by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:14 SUB IN by JACKSON,JELANI
05:14 SUB IN by BATES,JALEN
05:14 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,CAMERON
05:14 SUB OUT by BEARD,TITUS

SUB IN by LEE,DAVON 04:51
SUB OUT by MCGLONE,JAELEN 04:51

04:48 FOUL  by SORANNO,JUSTIN
MISS FT by RAMOS,MIKE 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RAMOS,MIKE 04:48 31-27 V 4

04:43 MISS LAYUP by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLSIP,MIKE --



MISS 3PTR by LEE,DAVON 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,JALEN

04:16 31-29 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SORANNO,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,JALEN

TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,NASIR 04:05
04:05 STEAL  by JACKSON,JELANI

03:58 31-31
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JELANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,JALEN

03:33 MISS JUMPER by BATES,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,MIKE --

03:22 FOUL  by JACKSON,JELANI
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,NASIR 03:22 32-31 V 1
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,NASIR 03:22 33-31 V 2
SUB IN by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 03:22
SUB OUT by MILLSIP,MIKE 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHANE
03:22 SUB IN by EDMONDS,CAMERON
03:22 SUB IN by WATERS,JAMAAL
03:22 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
03:22 SUB OUT by SORANNO,JUSTIN
03:22 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JELANI

FOUL  by GRIFFIN,NASIR 03:21
03:21 MISS FT by WATERS,JAMAAL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by SABOL,ZACH 03:21
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,NASIR 03:21

03:19 MISS FT by WATERS,JAMAAL
REBOUND DEF by MCALILEY,LAKEEM --
GOOD 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN 03:05 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by LEE,DAVON --

02:52 TURNOVER  by BATES,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN 02:46 39-31 V 8
ASSIST  by RAMOS,MIKE --

02:23 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 02:04
REBOUND OFF by SABOL,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by SABOL,ZACH(in the paint) 02:00 41-31 V 10

01:54 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHANE
STEAL  by RAMOS,MIKE 01:54
GOOD LAYUP by MCALILEY,LAKEEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:52 43-31 V 12

01:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:43 43-34 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHANE

-- ASSIST  by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR
TURNOVER  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 01:23

01:23 STEAL  by BATES,JALEN
01:15 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,DAVON --
MISS 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,CAMERON
00:46 MISS 3PTR by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR

REBOUND DEF by MCALILEY,LAKEEM --
MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,MIKE 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MILLSIP,MIKE 00:34
SUB OUT by SABOL,ZACH 00:34

00:34 SUB IN by BEARD,TITUS
00:34 SUB OUT by BATES,JALEN
00:27 SUB IN by JACKSON,HASSAN
00:27 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHANE



00:18 MISS LAYUP by WATERS,JAMAAL
-- REBOUND OFF by BEARD,TITUS

00:13 43-36 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WATERS,JAMAAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEARD,TITUS

MISS JUMPER by LEE,DAVON 00:02
REBOUND OFF by MCALILEY,LAKEEM --
MISS LAYUP by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East Stroudsburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgian Court
MISS 3PTR by MCGLONE,JAELEN 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,HASSAN
19:26 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,HASSAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WATERS,JAMAAL
19:22 TURNOVER  by BEARD,TITUS

STEAL  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 19:22
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,MIKE 19:18
REBOUND OFF by MCGLONE,JAELEN --
GOOD DUNK by MCGLONE,JAELEN(in the paint) 19:11 45-36 V 9
FOUL  by RAMOS,MIKE 19:07

18:51 MISS JUMPER by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR
REBOUND DEF by MCALILEY,LAKEEM --
MISS 3PTR by PEPIN,CARLOS 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,JAMAAL
18:15 45-39 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SHANE
GOOD LAYUP by PEPIN,CARLOS(in the paint) 18:03 47-39 V 8
ASSIST  by RAMOS,MIKE --

17:41 MISS JUMPER by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN 17:35 50-39 V 11
ASSIST  by RAMOS,MIKE --
FOUL TECH by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 17:33

17:33 MISS FT by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:26 50-41 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,HASSAN(in the paint)
17:18 FOUL  by BEARD,TITUS

GOOD FT by MCGLONE,JAELEN(fastbreak) 17:18 51-41 V 10
GOOD FT by MCGLONE,JAELEN(fastbreak) 17:18 52-41 V 11

17:07 TURNOVER  by BEARD,TITUS
STEAL  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 17:07
GOOD 3PTR by MCGLONE,JAELEN(fastbreak) 17:00 55-41 V 14
ASSIST  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM --

16:51 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,HASSAN
STEAL  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 16:51
GOOD DUNK by PEPIN,CARLOS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:47 57-41 V 16
ASSIST  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM --

16:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by LEE,DAVON 16:47
SUB OUT by RAMOS,MIKE 16:47

16:47 SUB IN by SORANNO,JUSTIN
16:47 SUB OUT by JACKSON,HASSAN
16:41 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHANE

STEAL  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 16:41
GOOD DUNK by MCALILEY,LAKEEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:35 59-41 V 18

16:16 MISS LAYUP by WATERS,JAMAAL
REBOUND DEF by PEPIN,CARLOS --
MISS 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN 16:10



-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHANE
15:57 MISS JUMPER by BEARD,TITUS

REBOUND DEF by PAZ,JUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCALILEY,LAKEEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:50 61-41 V 20
ASSIST  by LEE,DAVON --

15:35 FOUL  by WATERS,JAMAAL
15:35 TURNOVER  by WATERS,JAMAAL

SUB IN by MILLSIP,MIKE 15:35
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 15:35
SUB OUT by PEPIN,CARLOS 15:35
SUB OUT by PAZ,JUSTIN 15:35

15:35 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
15:35 SUB IN by EDMONDS,CAMERON
15:35 SUB IN by BATES,JALEN
15:35 SUB OUT by BEARD,TITUS
15:35 SUB OUT by WATERS,JAMAAL
15:35 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHANE

GOOD LAYUP by MILLSIP,MIKE(in the paint) 15:08 63-41 V 22
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SHAMIR --

14:45 MISS LAYUP by SORANNO,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BATES,JALEN

14:41 63-44 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by BATES,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by MCGLONE,JAELEN 14:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR

14:19 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN

14:15 FOUL TECH by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
14:15 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
14:15 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN

FOUL TECH by MILLSIP,MIKE 14:15
FOUL  by MILLSIP,MIKE 14:15
TURNOVER  by MILLSIP,MIKE 14:15

14:11 MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by BATES,JALEN

14:11 MISS JUMPER by BATES,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:56 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by MILLSIP,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 13:48
SUB IN by SABOL,ZACH 13:48
SUB OUT by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 13:48

13:48 SUB IN by JACKSON,JELANI
13:48 SUB OUT by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR

FOUL  by SABOL,ZACH 13:41
13:41 MISS FT by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:41 MISS FT by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLSIP,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,DAVON 13:31

13:31 BLOCK  by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN

13:26 63-46 V 17
GOOD JUMPER by SORANNO,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,JELANI
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 13:17

13:17 STEAL  by BATES,JALEN
13:11 63-48 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BATES,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
12:52 FOUL  by SORANNO,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by MILLSIP,MIKE 12:52 64-48 V 16
SUB IN by PAZ,JUSTIN 12:52
SUB IN by PEPIN,CARLOS 12:52



SUB OUT by SABOL,ZACH 12:52
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 12:52
MISS FT by MILLSIP,MIKE 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,JALEN
12:27 TURNOVER  by BATES,JALEN

STEAL  by PAZ,JUSTIN 12:27
MISS 3PTR by LEE,DAVON 12:22
REBOUND OFF by PEPIN,CARLOS --
GOOD LAYUP by PEPIN,CARLOS(in the paint) 12:17 66-48 V 18

12:06 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by SORANNO,JUSTIN

SUB IN by RAMOS,MIKE 12:03
SUB IN by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 12:03
SUB OUT by LEE,DAVON 12:03
SUB OUT by MILLSIP,MIKE 12:03

12:03 SUB IN by WATERS,JAMAAL
12:03 SUB IN by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR
12:03 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,CAMERON
12:03 SUB OUT by SORANNO,JUSTIN

FOUL  by RAMOS,MIKE 11:48
11:48 66-49 V 17 GOOD FT by WATERS,JAMAAL
11:48 66-50 V 16 GOOD FT by WATERS,JAMAAL

GOOD DUNK by PEPIN,CARLOS(in the paint) 11:31 68-50 V 18
ASSIST  by MCGLONE,JAELEN --

11:16 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JELANI
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,MIKE --

10:56 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by PEPIN,CARLOS 10:56 69-50 V 19
GOOD FT by PEPIN,CARLOS 10:56 70-50 V 20

10:56 SUB IN by SORANNO,JUSTIN
10:56 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
10:35 70-52 V 18 GOOD DUNK by WATERS,JAMAAL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PEPIN,CARLOS 10:27
REBOUND OFF by PEPIN,CARLOS --
GOOD LAYUP by PEPIN,CARLOS(in the paint) 10:26 72-52 V 20

10:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:12 MISS 3PTR by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR

REBOUND DEF by MCALILEY,LAKEEM --
FOUL  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 10:06
TURNOVER  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 10:06

10:01 72-54 V 18 GOOD DUNK by WATERS,JAMAAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SORANNO,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by PAZ,JUSTIN 09:48
09:48 STEAL  by BATES,JALEN
09:45 72-56 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR(in the paint)
09:41 FOUL  by JACKSON,JELANI

MISS FT by PAZ,JUSTIN 09:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAZ,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 09:41 73-56 V 17

09:41 SUB IN by JACKSON,HASSAN
09:41 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHANE
09:41 SUB OUT by SORANNO,JUSTIN
09:41 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JELANI
09:33 TURNOVER  by BATES,JALEN

STEAL  by MCGLONE,JAELEN 09:33
GOOD DUNK by MCGLONE,JAELEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:28 75-56 V 19
ASSIST  by PEPIN,CARLOS --

09:19 75-59 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR
GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,MIKE 09:06 78-59 V 19
ASSIST  by PEPIN,CARLOS --

08:49 MISS  by WATERS,JAMAAL
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,MIKE --



GOOD LAYUP by MCALILEY,LAKEEM(in the paint) 08:41 80-59 V 21
08:41 FOUL  by BATES,JALEN

GOOD FT by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 08:41 81-59 V 22
08:41 TURNOVER  by BEARD,TITUS

STEAL  by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 08:41
GOOD LAYUP by MCALILEY,LAKEEM(in the paint) 08:41 83-59 V 24
SUB IN by MILLSIP,MIKE 08:41
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 08:41
SUB IN by ,DAVID DUDA JR 08:41
SUB IN by LEE,DAVON 08:41
SUB OUT by RAMOS,MIKE 08:41
SUB OUT by PAZ,JUSTIN 08:41
SUB OUT by MCGLONE,JAELEN 08:41
SUB OUT by PEPIN,CARLOS 08:41

08:41 SUB IN by BEARD,TITUS
08:41 SUB OUT by BATES,JALEN
08:14 83-61 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR

MISS 3PTR by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHANE

07:53 83-63 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by BEARD,TITUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 07:53
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 07:53

07:53 83-64 V 19 GOOD FT by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR(fastbreak)
07:53 SUB IN by ANDREW TUMMINGS,JR
07:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHANE

GOOD 3PTR by ,DAVID DUDA JR 07:41 86-64 V 22
ASSIST  by MILLSIP,MIKE --

07:26 86-67 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,HASSAN
-- ASSIST  by BEARD,TITUS

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 07:00
REBOUND OFF by ,DAVID DUDA JR --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLSIP,MIKE(in the paint) 06:53 88-67 V 21
ASSIST  by ,DAVID DUDA JR --
FOUL  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 06:38

06:38 MISS FT by WATERS,JAMAAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:38 88-68 V 20 GOOD FT by WATERS,JAMAAL
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,NASIR 06:38
SUB OUT by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 06:38

06:38 SUB IN by EDMONDS,CAMERON
06:38 SUB OUT by ,CLINT WRIGHT JR

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,NASIR 06:21
REBOUND OFF by MILLSIP,MIKE --
MISS 3PTR by ,DAVID DUDA JR 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BEARD,TITUS
FOUL  by MILLSIP,MIKE 06:14

06:14 88-69 V 19 GOOD FT by BEARD,TITUS(fastbreak)
06:14 88-70 V 18 GOOD FT by BEARD,TITUS(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by ,DAVID DUDA JR 06:02 91-70 V 21
ASSIST  by MILLSIP,MIKE --

05:42 91-73 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,HASSAN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,CAMERON

05:11 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,HASSAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREW TUMMINGS,JR

05:04 MISS LAYUP by ANDREW TUMMINGS,JR
REBOUND DEF by MILLSIP,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,NASIR(in the paint) 04:54 93-73 V 20
ASSIST  by ,DAVID DUDA JR --

04:41 93-75 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREW TUMMINGS,JR
-- ASSIST  by EDMONDS,CAMERON



MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,NASIR 04:18
04:18 BLOCK  by JACKSON,HASSAN

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,HASSAN
04:13 93-77 V 16 GOOD DUNK by WATERS,JAMAAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEARD,TITUS
MISS JUMPER by LEE,DAVON 03:58
REBOUND OFF by LEE,DAVON --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIR(in the paint) 03:44 95-77 V 18

03:34 MISS JUMPER by ANDREW TUMMINGS,JR
REBOUND DEF by LEE,DAVON --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,NASIR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:26 97-77 V 20
ASSIST  by LEE,DAVON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:22
SUB IN by PEPIN,CARLOS 03:22
SUB IN by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 03:22
SUB IN by MCGLONE,JAELEN 03:22
SUB IN by PAZ,JUSTIN 03:22
SUB IN by RAMOS,MIKE 03:22
SUB OUT by MILLSIP,MIKE 03:22
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,NASIR 03:22
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 03:22
SUB OUT by ,DAVID DUDA JR 03:22
SUB OUT by LEE,DAVON 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by SORANNO,JUSTIN
03:22 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN
03:22 SUB OUT by JACKSON,HASSAN
03:22 SUB OUT by WATERS,JAMAAL

FOUL  by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 03:14
03:14 97-78 V 19 GOOD FT by BEARD,TITUS
03:14 97-79 V 18 GOOD FT by BEARD,TITUS

GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,MIKE 03:02
100-
79 V 21

ASSIST  by PEPIN,CARLOS --

02:41
100-
81 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG-,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDMONDS,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by MCALILEY,LAKEEM(in the paint) 02:32
102-
81 V 21

02:23
102-
83 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SORANNO,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEARD,TITUS
TURNOVER  by PEPIN,CARLOS 02:06
SUB IN by SABOL,ZACH 02:06
SUB IN by MILLSIP,MIKE 02:06
SUB IN by TRAIL,TYSHAWN 02:06
SUB OUT by PEPIN,CARLOS 02:06
SUB OUT by MCALILEY,LAKEEM 02:06
SUB OUT by RAMOS,MIKE 02:06

01:38
102-
86 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by ANDREW TUMMINGS,JR

GOOD JUMPER by MCGLONE,JAELEN 01:18
104-
86 V 18

FOUL  by MILLSIP,MIKE 01:09
01:09 MISS FT by ANDREW TUMMINGS,JR

REBOUND DEF by SABOL,ZACH --

GOOD LAYUP by SABOL,ZACH(in the paint) 00:47
106-
86 V 20

ASSIST  by MILLSIP,MIKE --
00:39 TURNOVER  by ANDREW TUMMINGS,JR

STEAL  by MCGLONE,JAELEN 00:39
GOOD JUMPER by MCGLONE,JAELEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:35

108-
86 V 22

00:25 MISS 3PTR by ANDREW TUMMINGS,JR
REBOUND DEF by MILLSIP,MIKE --


